FORM PTO-1594

7.31.00

RECO

08-28-2000

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | 101444889 | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | d Trademarks: Please record the attached original document | s or convithereof | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ie | | |
| Symons Corporation dba Richmond Screw Anchor C | Company Name: Dayton Superior Corporation | Name: Dayton Superior Corporation | |
| □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partne □ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other | ership Street Address: 721 Richard Street City: Miamisburg S | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes | No □ Association | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignce is not domiciled in the United States designation is attached: | , a domestic representative □ Yes □ No | |
| Execution Date: July 10, 2000 | (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 751,853 1,538,915 759,042 2,301,428 1,200,183 | | |
| Additional numbers | s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Leslie K. Batté, Esq. Biebel & French LPA 35 East First Street Dayton, OH 45402 | ning 6. Total number of applications and regist | rations involved: 5 | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | |
| Control No. T2710 Re: DBZ 247 T2 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if | aving by deposit account) | |
| 8/28/2000 DWGUYEN 00000028 022262 751853 I | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | eying oy deposit deeduit, | |
| 1 FC:481 9 FStatement and signature. CH To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform Leslie K. Batté Name of Person Signing Ohio Reg. No. 0067070 Tot | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true constitution. Signature tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachment | 07-26-00 Date | |

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Symons Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, d/b/a Richmond Screw Anchor Company and having a place of business at 721 Richard Street, Miamisburg, Ohio, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks, United States Trademark Registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith:

| MARK | REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|--|-----------|-----------|
| TYWEDGE | 751,853 | 06/25/63 |
| RICHMOND SCREW ANCHOR CO., INC. AND DESIGN | 759,042 | 10/29/63 |
| MAXI-LIFT | 1,200,183 | 07/06/83 |
| GYRO LIFT | 1,538,915 | 05/16/89 |
| GYRO TILT PLUS | 2,301,428 | 12/21/99 |

AND WHEREAS, Dayton Superior Corporation, a corporation of Ohio and having a place of business at 721 Richard Street, Miamisburg, Ohio, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and Trademark Registrations thereof, including all good will of the business in connection with which said marks are used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, including all rights of recovery for past infringements thereof and of renewal of registrations for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0512

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has cause | _ |
|---|--|
| corporate seal to be affixed thereto this 10th day | of July, 2000. |
| | |
| | SYMONS CORPORATION |
| | By Jame laranji, |
| State of OHIO) | |
| State of OHIO) County of MONTGOMERY | |
| Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cou | inty and state personally appeared |
| JAIME TARONI, JR, known to me to be the | he person who, as SECRETARY |
| of Symons Corporation, the corporation which execute | ed the foregoing instrument, signed the |
| same and acknowledged to me that he did so sign and | instrument in the name of and upon behalf |
| of said corporation as such officer; that the same is his | s free act and deed as such officer, and the |
| free and corporate act and deed of said corporation; th | at he was duly authorized thereunto by its |
| Board of Directors; and that the seal affixed to said in | strument is the corporate seal of said |
| corporation. | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sul | bscribed my name and affixed by official |
| seal this 10 day of July, 2000. | • |
| RIAL | Catherre & Southam |
| | Notary Public |

RIAL

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

CATHERINE B. SOUTHAM, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 7, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0513